

KSMQ Public Service Media, Inc.

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact: Eric Olson (507) 438 - 8412 September 16, 2020

THREE NAMED TO KSMQ BOARD OF DIRECTORS

AUSTIN, Minn. — KSMQ Public Television has added three Austin residents to its Board of Directors:

Craig Clark is Austin City Administrator.

Tom Klapperich is Market President of Home Federal Savings Bank, Austin/Albert Lea.

Diane Petrik is a CPA and Director with CliftonLarsonAllen, Austin, specializing in healthcare accounts.

In 2021 the KSMQ board of directors will be led by Edward 'Ted' Hinchcliffe, Ph.D., who is a section leader at The Hormel Institute.

###

About KSMQ Public Television—Based in Austin, Minn., KSMQ Public Service Media, Inc. is a nonprofit organization that provides PBS and local programming over the broadcast airwaves to 20 counties in southeastern Minnesota and northeastern Iowa. Through its FCC broadcast license, KSMQ Public Television serves residents of Austin, Albert Lea, Rochester, Owatonna, Mason City, Mankato and Winona. KSMQ Public Television produces a variety of topical, award-winning local television programs, operates three additional television channels of unique content, maintains a regional program website, www.ksmq.org, and operates two other multimedia portals.